BOOK 364 PAGE 88-89
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
BASINA KUSGESON
2003 AUG -5 PM 3:44

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.H. REGALEATI, RECORDER FILENO. FEES 39 00

182264

APN# 07-050-1

Recording Request by:

Name Barbara Bergin

Address 220 2nd 2. S.E.

City/State/Zip Bastte, MN 56623

(Title of Document)

This page added to provideditional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee clies)

This cover page must be ted or printed.

Parcel No. 00750-17

RECORDING REQSTED BY:
Barbara Bergon
220 2nd Avec S.E.
Baudette, MN 56623

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Barbara Bergon 220 2nd Aven S.E. Baudette, MN 56623

CORPATION GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLEONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CB, Inc., a corporation organized and existing underhe laws of the State of Nevada, Barbara A. Bergeron, Present and Secretary/Treasurer does hereby GRANT, BARGAINNO SELL to Darrel B. Lloyd and Claudia J. Lloyd, husbandod wife as Joint Tenants,

the real propey situate in the County of Eureka State of Neva described as follows:

The West Half ½) of Government Lot 12, Section 18, Township 23 North, Rang52 East, M.D.B.& M., EXCEPTING therefrom any portion of theight-of-way for State Route 278.

Said property so described as: Parcel "A" and Parcel "B" of the Parcel Mapor Burton Bergeron within the West halves of Government Lot? and 12 of Section 18, T.23N, R.52E., M.D.B. &M., Eureka Coty, Nevada recorded October 8, 1982 as File No. 85519 of the Oicial Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

This deed satiles those contracts by and between the parties hereto, dated cember 12, 1983.

Together with 1 tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easents and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertning, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or prots thereof.

Dated: July, 2003

SHARON SUNDVALL
NOTARY PO - MINNESOTA
LAKE OF TWOODS COUNTY
MY COMMP. 01/31/2005

BCB, Inc., a Nevada Corp.

Barbara A. Bergeron,

President and Sec./Treas.

STATE OF MINNOTA

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 007-050-17					
	b)			\		
	c)d)			FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL	USE ONL	
2.	Type of Property:			Document/Instrument # 182264		
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. R		Book: 364 Page: - 8		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		Date of Recording: $8/5/6$		
	e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural	i) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	1	Notes:	W	
	i) Other	n) 🛥 Moone Home			_	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of placed in Lieu of Foreclosur): Transfer Tax Value:		s_	19,600 n/a		
	Real Property Transfer Taxue: \$ 26.00					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption: NRS 375.090, Section:					
	b. Explain Reason for Exertion:					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage:	ng transferred:	100 %	~		
the i	information provided is correct to design to substantiate the infeather determination of additionax	he best of their information provided therein. It due, may result in a pe	tion and belief withermore, the nalty of 10% of	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.1, and can be supported by document ne disallowance of any claimed exent of the tax due plus interest at 1% per cally liable for any additional amore.	ation if aption, mouth.	
0 Yr e	d. ()	ρ				
Sigr	nature Darbara	Gergeron	C	apacity Seller/Grantor		
Sign	nature Davilly you	Drulle, Cloud	leal.) c	apacity <u>Ruver/Grantee</u>		
- N	LER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	/ /	-	GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
	t Name: Barbara Beri lress: 220 2nd Au	ron ue S.E.	Print Name	: DARBEL B LUBYI	2	
City		ac cro.	Address: City:	MEDERMITT		
Stat	e: MN Zip	56623	State:	NEV Zip 8942/		
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESY	G RECORDING				
(I	required if not the seller or bu		-			
	it Name:		Es	crow#		
City	lress:	State	 	7'		
	' •	21215		Zip		